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From:   Chairman, Board for Correction of Naval Records 
To:       Secretary of the Navy 
 
Subj:    REVIEW OF NAVAL RECORD OF FORMER MEMBER   
            , USN, XXX-XX-  
 
Ref:     (a) 10 U.S.C. 1552 
            (b) 10 U.S.C. 654 (Repeal) 
            (c) UNSECDEF Memo of 20 Sep 11 (Correction of Military Records Following Repeal 
                  of 10 U.S.C. 654 
 
Encl:   (1) DD Form 149 with attachments 
     (2) Case summary 
 
1.  Pursuant to the provisions of reference (a), Subject, hereinafter referred to as Petitioner, filed 
enclosure (1) with the Board for Correction of Naval Records (Board), requesting that his naval 
record be corrected consistent with references (b) and (c), reinstating his GI Bill, reinstating his 
Navy college fund, and to not include any remarks indicating that a correction was made to his 
record. 
 
2.  The Board, consisting of , , and , reviewed Petitioner’s 
allegations of error and injustice on 16 October 2023 and, pursuant to its regulations, determined 
the corrective action indicated below should be taken.  Documentary material considered by the 
Board consisted of Petitioner’s application together with all material submitted in support 
thereof, relevant portions of Petitioner’s naval record, and applicable statutes, regulations, and 
policies to included references (b) and (c). 
 
3.  The Board, having reviewed all the facts of record pertaining to Petitioner's allegations of 
error and injustice, finds as follows: 
 
 a.  Before applying to this Board, Petitioner exhausted all administrative remedies available 
under existing law and regulations within the Department of the Navy.   
 
 b.  Petitioner enlisted in the Navy and began a period of active duty on 4 September 1997.  
On 10 June 1999, he received nonjudicial punishment for a period of unauthorized absence.  On 
4 August 1999, Petitioner made a statement admitting he was bisexual.  He was subsequently 
notified of his pending administrative processing by reason of homosexual conduct, at which 
time he waived his right to consult with counsel and have his case heard before an administrative 
discharge board.  The separation authority directed Petitioner be discharged with a General 








